NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH

<u>2ndFLOOR, M.T.N.L BUILDING, NEAR SCOPE COMPLEX, CGO COMPLEX, NEW DELHI</u> DAILY CAUSE LIST DATED 24.06.2024 (MONDAY)

COURT – IV (HYBRID MODE) 10:30 AM

Click here to join VC:

https://nclatvc.webex.com/meet/vc-court4

In the Court of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rakesh Kumar Jain, Member (Judicial) and Hon'ble Mr. Arun Baroka, Member (Technical)

For Admission (Fresh Cases)

S. No.	Case No.	Name of the parties	Counsel for Appellants	Counsel for Respondents
1.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1182 of 2024 & I.A. No. 4224, 4225, 4226, 4227 of 2024	Gurdeep Singh Anand, (Suspended Board of Director of ASP Sealing Products Ltd.) Vs. Continental Carbon India Ltd. & Anr.	Ashutosh Gupta	Upender Thakur Vishakha U Thakur Yasheshvi Vashistha -R1 Vinod Chaurasia Satish Kumar Chug
2.	Comp. App. (AT) (Ins) No. 1202 of 2024 & I.A. No. 4302, 4303, 4304 of 2024	Gulshan Kumar Ahuja Vs. Monika Garg & Anr.	Eshna Kumar	
3.	Comp. App. (AT) No. 183 of 2024 & I.A. No. 4300, 4301 of 2024	Shama Shaikh Vs. Splendor Complex Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.	Mohit Bhardwaj	

For Admission (After Notice)

4.	Comp. App. (AT)	Sunil Kumar Sharma,	Abhishek Anand	Madhav Kanoria
	(Ins) No. 1158-	Suspended Board of Directors of		
	1162 of 2024 &	Jaiprakash Associates Ltd.		
	I.A. No. 4145,	Vs.		
	4146, 4147, 4148,	ICICI Bank Ltd. & Anr.		
	4149, 4150, 4151,			
	4152, 4153, 4154,			
	4155, 4156, 4157,			
	4158, 4159 of			
	2024			
	(With Defects)			

NOTE:

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SMOOTH VC HEARINGS

1. For any technical support Parties may contact the following officials during the office hours on working days:

VC Support - Mr. Abhishek (011-24306820), Mr. Satyanarayan (011-24306872), or through email on **e-mail ID**: helpdesk-team@nclat.gov.in.

- 2. Detailed instructions for joining video conferencing are made available at: https://nclat.nic.in/sites/default/files/2023-11/Instructions%20for%20joining%20Video%20Conferencing.pdf
- 3. The appearance slips may be sent at: *vc-court4@nclat.gov.in*.

Copy to: -

By order of Hon'ble Chairperson -sd/-

2. Website: https://nclat.nic.in

1. Notice Board

Registrar